PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7483642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED INHALATION THERAPIES (AIT) LTD.	07/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEYOND AIR LTD	
Street Address:	12 ELI HOROVITZ ST.	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7608801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17159458
Application Number:	16787921
Application Number:	16072951
Application Number:	15079328
Application Number:	17412241
Application Number:	11713344
Application Number:	13369205
Application Number:	11598221
Application Number:	15884621
Application Number:	10953827
Application Number:	10315539
Application Number:	14382815
Application Number:	11595108
Application Number:	12004514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)251-3973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rmeehan@elmorepatents.com

Correspondent Name: ELMORE PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C.

PATENT REEL: 061164 FRAME: 0767

507436720

	484 GROTON RD. WESTFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01886	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4247 BEYOND AIR LTD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH C. ZUCCHERO-REG.#55,762
SIGNATURE:		/JOSEPH C. ZUCCHERO/
DATE SIGNED:		08/12/2022
Total Attachments: 1 source=4247 Revond Air LTD (Name-Change-Translation)#page1 tif		

source=4247 Beyond Air LTD (Name-Change-Translation)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061164 FRAME: 0768

Please find below a translated version the following document:

The translation is not notarized. Translated by Eyal Shilon, Advocate on 23/11/2021.



COMPANY NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE

This is to acknowledge that company named:

ADVANCED INHALATION THERAPIES (AIT) LTD

That here number is 514609387,

Has changed its name and will be named from now:

BEYOND AIR LTD

Issued in Jerusalem on:

04/07/2019

1st of Tamuz, 5779

[Ministry of Justice

Corporations and Partnerships Authority]

[Signature]

Eyal Globus, Advocate

Corporations and Partnerships Authority

Head of Corporations Authority

Produced by: Yehuda Katz, Advocate

PATENT REEL: 061164 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 08/12/2022